506135670 07/02/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6182397

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HCTM CO., LTD.	07/01/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEUNGJAE LEE
Street Address:	114-504, 24, IMOK-RO, JANGAN-GU
City:	SUWON-SI
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	16336

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10418698

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5712773336

Email: seungho.lee@iipkor.com

Correspondent Name: SEUNG HO LEE

Address Line 1: 8287 SPRING LEAF CT.
Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GN01.ASN008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEUNG HO LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Seung Ho Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=GP150014PCT-US_Assignment#page1.tif source=GP150014PCT-US_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506135670 REEL: 053105 FRAME: 0335

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, HCTM CO., LTD. ("ASSIGNOR"), organized and operating under the laws of REPUBLIC OF KOREA, whose post office address is 74, SEOICHEON-RO 578 BEON-GIL, MAJANG-MYEON, ICHEON-SI, GYEONNGI-DO, 17383, REPUBLIC OF KOREA, is an owner/co-owner of certain invention and an assignee/co-assignee of patent application and issued patent thereon, filed and issued in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, namely:

Application Serial Number	Application Filing Date	Patent Number	First Named Inventor
15/559,038	09/16/2017	10,418,698	Seungjae LEE

("INVENTION", "APPLICATION" and "PATENT"); and

Whereas, <u>Seungiae Lee</u> (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), an individual whose address is <u>114-504</u>, <u>24</u>, <u>Imok-ro</u>, <u>Jangan-gu</u>, <u>Suwon-si</u>, <u>Gveonggi-do</u>, <u>16336</u>, <u>Republic of Korea</u>, is desirous of obtaining the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the said INVENTION, said APPLICATION and said PATENT;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells or has sold, assigns or has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right, title, and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and the PATENT, and any all other patent applications and patents for the INVENTION which may be applied for or granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents. In addition, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent, and foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the INVENTION, to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made, and ASSIGNOR agrees to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and the PATENT and all related patents and applications, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR's duly authorized representative with authority to do so, has hereunto set his/her hand and seal on the date set forth below.

	HCTM CO., LTD.	
By	(Signature)	
Typed Name:	Sanggul Ord	
Typed Title:	GCO	
7.		
Trate	2020. 7.1	